Greenberg Traurig LLP
3773 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 400 North

Las Vegas, Nevada 89169
(702) 792-3773
(702) 792-9002 {fax)

MARK E. FERRARIO, ESQ.

Nevada Bar No. 1625

Tami D. COwDEN, ESQ.

Nevada Bar No. 8994

GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

3773 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 400 North

Las Vegas, Nevada 89169

Telephone: (702) 792-3773

Facsimile: (702) 792-9002

Email: ferrariom@gtlaw.com
godfreyl@gtlaw.com

Attorneys for Appellant Richard A. Hunter

Electronically Filed
Jan 17 2012 04:02 p.m.
Tracie K. Lindeman
Clerk of Supreme Court

SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
RICHARD A. HUNTER, an individual, Case No. 59691
Appellant,
V. NOTICE OF RESPONDENT’S

STATUS AS COURT EMPLOYEE
WILLIAM GANG, an individual,

Respondent.

This appeal arises from the District Court’s November 7, 2011 dismissal of the verified
complaint for adverse possession and related claims, filed December 9, 2009 by Appellant
Richard A. Hunter, for failure to prosecute. Appellant advises the Court that the Respondent in
this matter, William Gang, is an employee of this Court, serving in the role of Public Information

Officer. Appellant provides this Notice in order to permit the Court to consider what.

LV 419,646,291v1 1-17-12
Docket 59691 Document 2012-01679




Greenberg Traurig LLP
3773 Howard Hughes Parkway, Sutie 400 North

Las Vegas, Nevada 89169
(702) 792-3773
(702) 792-9002 (fax)

[\

O© 0 NN v n s W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

24
25
26
27
28

if any, action is required for the court or counsel to take under the circumstances.
DATED this 17" day of January, 2012.
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

P I =
By =
Tam{

D. CoWwDEN, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 8994
MARK E. FERRARIO, ESQ.

Nevada Bar No. 1625

3773 Howard Hughes Parkway

Suite 400 North

Las Vegas, Nevada 89169

Telephone: (702) 792-3773

Attorneys for Appellant Richard A. Hunter

LV 419,646,291v1 1-17-12




Greenberg Traurig LLP
3773 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 400 North

Las Vegas, Nevada 89169
(702) 792-3773
(702) 792-9002 (fax)

O 0 N O W A W W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify pursuant to N.R.C.P 5 that I served the forgoing Notice of Respondent’s

Status as Court Employee on:

Albert G. Marquis

Tye Hanseen

Marquis Aurbach Coffing
10001 Park Run Drive
Las Vegas, NV 89145

Supreme Court Settlement Judge Carolyn Worrell
4236 Furgerson Ranch Road
Carson City, Nevada 89701

by causing a full, true, and correct copy thereof to be sent by the following indicated
method

or methods, on the date set forth below:
XI by mailing in a sealed, first class postage-prepaid envelop, addressed to the last-
known office address of the attorney, and deposited with the United States Postal
Service in Las Vegas, Nevada.
[] by hand delivery.

O by sending via overnight courier in a sealed envelope.

| by electronic mail to the last known e-mail address.

DATED this _| ] day of January, 2012.

v s e

An employee of Greenberg Traurig, LLP

LV 419,646,291v1 1-17-12




