Greenberg Traurig LLP 3773 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 400 North Las Vegas, Nevded 89169 (702) 792-3773 (702) 792-9002 (fax)	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8		Electronically Filed Jan 17 2012 04:02 p.m. Tracie K. Lindeman Clerk of Supreme Court E COURT E OF NEVADA	
	10	RICHARD A. HUNTER, an individual,	Case No. 59691	
	11	Appellant,		
	12	v.	NOTICE OF RESPONDENT'S STATUS AS COURT EMPLOYEE	
	13	WILLIAM GANG, an individual,	STATUS AS COURT EMILOTEE	
	14			
	15	Respondent.		
	16			
	17			
	18	This appeal arises from the District Court's November 7, 2011 dismissal of the verified		
	19	complaint for adverse possession and related claims, filed December 9, 2009 by Appellant		
	20	Richard A. Hunter, for failure to prosecute. Appellant advises the Court that the Respondent in		
	21	this matter, William Gang, is an employee of this Court, serving in the role of Public Information		
	22	Officer. Appellant provides this Notice in order to permit the Court to consider what.		
	23	••••		
	24	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
	25	••••		
	26			
	27	• • • •		
	28			
		I LV 419,646,291v1 1-17-12		
		II	Docket 59691 Document 2012-01679	

	6
	7
	6 7 8 9
	9
	10
	11
orth	12
ne 400 N 69	13
3773 Howard Hughes Parkway, Surte 400 North Las Vegas, Nevada 69169 (702) 792-3773 (702) 792-9002 (fax)	14
nberg III ghes Par gas. Nev 702) 792-9(15
oree ward Hu Las Ve (70	16
3773 Но	17
	15 16 17 18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	21 22 23 24

25

26

27

28

1

2

3

4

5

if any, action is required for the court or counsel to take under the circumstances.

DATED this 17th day of January, 2012.

GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

TAMI D. COWDEN, ESQ.

Nevada Bar No. 8994 Mark E. Ferrario, ESQ.

Nevada Bar No. 1625

3773 Howard Hughes Parkway

Suite 400 North

Las Vegas, Nevada 89169 Telephone: (702) 792-3773

Attorneys for Appellant Richard A. Hunter

1 **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** 2 I hereby certify pursuant to N.R.C.P 5 that I served the forgoing Notice of Respondent's 3 Status as Court Employee on: 4 Albert G. Marquis Tye Hanseen 5 Marquis Aurbach Coffing 10001 Park Run Drive 6 Las Vegas, NV 89145 7 Supreme Court Settlement Judge Carolyn Worrell 4236 Furgerson Ranch Road 8 Carson City, Nevada 89701 9 by causing a full, true, and correct copy thereof to be sent by the following indicated 10 method 11 or methods, on the date set forth below: 12 \boxtimes by mailing in a sealed, first class postage-prepaid envelop, addressed to the lastknown office address of the attorney, and deposited with the United States Postal 13 Service in Las Vegas, Nevada. 14 by hand delivery. 15 by sending via overnight courier in a sealed envelope. 16 17 by electronic mail to the last known e-mail address. day of January, 2012. 18 DATED this 19 20 An employee of Greenberg Traurig, LLP 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28